
fargr tT- 01-4gt/2024

faIgT YATYH Ê faf- 01-02-2024

MKfEY HBAT YÜI-2023 (Preliminary Eligibility Test-PET-2023) hNH 3TK t MIQt,

2023 (Preliminary Eligibility Test- PET-2023) fruferagyt TÄArTZII EÀNGIà
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2.1

2.2

2.3

2.5

Aqei, AT ft aIZ upsssc.gov.in Homepage Live Advertisement

I.

3TàGh rufr fas az raT 6 d feuts 01-04-2023 03-03-2024

Authentication/Login Through PET Registration Number)- qff àt arfey; HETIVÜAT

2023(Preliminary Eligibility Test-PET-2023)far MHufeUr Èqa faheY J4OY

ftala faarur HTT (Through Personal Details)-3qef efyG 3TETI VEtT-2023
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II.

2.7 3TGH(Application)

I.

I.

III.

2.8 atztaTEATAR (Photoand Signature)- $H H 3-qeff aRI YRHA 3TBATVtT-2023

2.9 faarur (Other Details)- 3H YTÀ 3qqeff àr fart sT (af a) iery

quT (Declaration)

farqott Tick rt gy fr à tfrar g A Gs BK Save & Proceed ht |

HoFIT |HEHfr ât GIT À 3qeff zRT Proceed to Payment of Fee & Final Submission fareE
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2.10- T aT

and Reconciliation & Application Form Submission)

H

I[

Acknowledgment Receipt (PAR) Generate zrft farri Payment zr faqru ifkba aT| 3E
facis 3Tgeft Payment Acknowledgment Receipt (PAR)

qrt a Proceed For Final Submission de at teahht tsic ht Hchdt| S q8

HHI AT fchT AT HaT (Fee Payment

34eff rtkaeci aT YTAT Credit card/Debit card, Internet Banking, UPI YT SBI

à 3t aIs LE fši HeH

III

VI.

at t 34ef Homepage K Applicant Segment 3iaia f T feis5 “Update Your
Transaction ID by Double Verification" « farG R TÀ YJEH AI GHGT YENA KI

uf HefifaRT Credit card/Debit card, Internet Banking RTARMYeATTTaAtbT

Applicant Segment h 3iaiT Update Your Transaction ID By Double Verification Mode

Deposition R tarH Credit card/Debit card, Internet Banking, UPI SBI A

Heff T 3446 faftta Applicant Segment 3iata fa r Applicant's

VII. fi Applicant Segment rta fet Applicant's Dashboard { K YKfHGS

Pending at 34ei Applicant Segment 3ida Update Your Transaction ID By
Double Verification Mode h HIE3HTARYGH faG{y 3-T 514T 3TIGT HT qut
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IX.

sho

2

3

4

00

00

00

00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00
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C.4T qT|

d. 31 ftardfaarur -E.W.S. yt t 3RAUr T utt (D.F.F, Ex-Servicemen,

324/202I/65-3-2021-78/99 tofto, fic 30-07-2021 yd yTGI
02/2022//246279/2022/File No. 65-3099/58/2022-3, te-ic5 09-12-2022 GTT 3RTT

4- qqiar faaru

H

1/2020/1602/47-a1-3-2019-13/7/2006, eich 28-01-2020 h 4MTHÀ 3 TT 31EET
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01

(gäfta,

(gätka)

20 00

ari-5

(HH):
29200

(3frHd)
:92300

()

aftr

00

Hrfuft-1

448

Dw.(ssorO)- Dwarfism (HI4)

A:THTT:

frufr-2

08 (0.L.),
08 (0.A.),
08 (L.C.),

08 (Dw.),

08 (A.A.V.)

0.L. (OUTO)- One Leg Affected (y Ar THTfA)

O.A. (TOo)- One Arm Afected (S IY WHTfA)

L.C. (yTOTo)- Leprosy Cured (H F8)

291
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3TEdFT:

00

A.A.V. (OT0to)- Acid Attack Victims (ufrs TGAHUT f)

37

farsgI

126

() qUS (6) ()

fA:TbaT:,fre

00

t (MD)

fer
(E.W.S.)
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5- GKAUT HLaref AUH–

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.6

9Tfelcn 5 À HH t (Economically Weaker Section- EWS) eh siari ATRRIUT

YIT Ât 3rfara HGT-1577-79-fa-1-20-1(5),4-20, feaics 31 Ed, 2020 arRT

FadarHuTA AHIAi fara (Dependant of Freedom Fighter-DFF) TT YAYd

2021/78/99 toto, faaf% 30 qeIE, 2021 YIRAIRNI HAT-02/2022/\/246279/2022

/File No.65-3099/58/2022-3, feieh 09-12-2022 SIqYH 3444R feoj ât

18/1/99/1-2/99, faais 26-02-1999, 4Urdvitfrr <atfis gMT-2 EFITTI HS-39
fra/asT-2 /2019, faie% 26 T, 2019 fafe agFAT HR KAUT AHT ETI |

Sportsperson) 02 sitTT 3RUT 344Y EIT I
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6-3TÉT.

7- 14

8- chT 3TeTR

32/2015/857/47-61-2015-13/19/2015, featea 11-05-2015 ZT TGTfTT 3U TAYT HHg

ataqa HGA-4/2017/1/1/2017-4a-2, faaiah- 31 TT, 2017 ZRT TGArfta 3R TT AR

hrfia Aqrr-3 à VITaYI HSUT-1103/47-a51-3-2020-13/17/12020, fats 20-11-2020 T
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fara tAT-01-44/2024, irefrcs (9rgitz) yevT (TOTOT0-2023)01

faqra HT-01-4tT/2024, èufrn (3rgftan) yo vtT (TOTOq0-2023)01

11.04- 4q f (Ex-Servicemen) ( 3ATAGT A 3ifta fafer Tata faica 03-03-2024 Te6
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11.13- ufeT 3RUr ataria ufaeTT VIRATèYT ÉGAT-18/1/99/1-2/99, farta 26-02-1999,

qAretYnfar aTftcs Aq-2 à5 rATTAYT SAT-39 frerGT-2 /2019, fatcs 26, 2019

arta fry rTEgU) rfefH, 2020 fafza yratT qT HT, t 10% rAUT (E.W.S)

ria EWS THTUT YA, t farf T 2022-23 cât TU TTTfT TATfafu a 2023-24

3ATTT-2 IH¢T HO-3/2019/4/1/2002/51-2/19t.4ft.-l1, feica 14-03-2019 RI

11.15- ZTgdht
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III.

IV.

2.

DI3Y-IA. sSA-M. 20194.4M.V.2002/2O-:21.191.s1.-h,.Rein.14.HT,. 2019. 39.sSAEAF

(I47- 1)
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Certificate No.

This

(In cases of amputation or complete permanent paralysis of limbs or dwarfism and in case of blindness)

(Name and Address of the Medical Authority issuing the Certificate)

certify that have carefully

son'wife/daughter of Shri
years, male/female

pernianent resident of House No.
Post Office District

whose photograph is affixed above, and am satisficd that:

(DD/MM/YY)

(A) he/she is a case of:

2

is to

locomotor disability

dwarfism

(Dr.

blindness

(B) the diagnosis in his/her case is

(Please tick as applicable)

(A) he/she has
disabilityldwarfism/blindness in relation to his/her

(...number and date of issue oftheguidelines to be specified).

Nalure of Document

Age

Member

Form-I
Certificate of Disability

Signature/thumb

3. Signature and seal of the Medical Authority.

)

impression of the person in
whose favour certificate of
disability is issued

% (in figure)

The applicant has submited the following dócument as proof of residence:-

Medical Board with seal

Date of Issue

(Dr.

Date:

Page 18 of 21

Member
Medical Board with scal

examined

State

Recent passporl size
attested photograph

(Showing face only)

of the person with
disability.

(Dr.

percent (in words) permancnt locomotor
(part of body) as per guidelines

Shri/Smt./Kum.

Date of Birth
registration No.

Ward/Village/Street

Details of authority issuing certificate

Chairpersn
MedicalBoard with scal

Countersigned by the
Chief Medical Officer

(with scal)
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Certificate No.
This is to certify that

ycars, male/female
Registration No.
Ward/Village/Street

S. No

2

3

4

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

permanent resident of Housc No.

Post Office District
whose photograph is affixed above, and am satisfied that:

(A) he/she is a case of Multiple Disability. His/her extent of.permanent physical
impairment/disability has been evaluated as per guidelines (............number and date of issue

of the guidelines to be specified) for the disabilities ticked below, and is shown against the
relevant disability in the table below:

11.

12.

13.

14.

(Name and Address of the Medical Authority/Board issuing the Certificate)

15.

16.

Disability

Locomotor disability @

Muscular Dystrophy
Leprosy cured

Dwarfism
Cercbral Palsy

Acid attack Victim
Low vision

Blindness
Deaf

Certificate ofDisability
(In cases of multiple disabilities)

Hard of Hearing
Speech
Language disability

Disability

Intellectual Disability
Specific Lcarming

Autism
Disorder

and

Mental illness

Spectrum

Form - III

Chronic Neurological
Conditions

#

Affectcd Diagnosis
part of body|

Datc:

we have carefully examined Shri/Smt/Kum.

son/wifeldaughter
Date of Birth (DD/MM/YY)

Recent passport size
attested photograph
(Showing lace only)
of the person with
disability.
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of Shri

Age

State

Permanent physical

impairmentmental
disability (in %)
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-17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

In words

Multiple sclerosis
Parkinson's discase

(B) In the light of the above, his/her over all permanent physical impairment as per guidelines
(......umber and date of issue oftheguidelines to be specified), is as follows : -

In figures : percent

or

Hacmophilia
Thalassemia
Sickle Cell discase

2. This condition is progressive/non-progressive/likely to improve/not likely to improve.
3. Reassessment of disability is:

() not necessary,

(ii) is recommended/after
shall be valid till

e.g. Left/right/both arms/legs
c.g. Sìngle eye
e.g. Left/Right/both cars

Signature/thumb

years

5. Signature and scal of the Medical Authority.

Name and Seal of Member Namc and Scal of Member

impression of the person
in whose favour
certificate of disability is

issued

4.Theapplicant has submitted the following document as proof of residence:
Nature of document Date of issuc

percent

(DD) (MM)
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months, and therefore this certificate

(YY)

Details of authority issuing
certificate

Name and Seal of the
Chairperson

Countersigned by the
Chief Medical Officer

(with seal)
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Certificate No.
This is lo ccrtify that I have carefully examined
Shri/Sm/Kum

Age

2
3
4.
S.

years, male/female
pemanent resident of House No.
Post Office District
whose photograph is affixed above, and am satisfied that he/she is a case of

disability. His/her extent of percentage physical
impairment/disability has been evaluated as per guidelines ((. .number and date of issuc of the
guidelines to be specified) and is shown against the relevant disability in the table below:

S. No Disability Affected Diagnosis physical
part of body

6.

7.
8.

10.
11.

I2.

3

in

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

(In cascs other than those mentioned in Forms II and II)
(Name and Address of the MedicalAuthority/Board issuing the Certificate)

19.

Locomotor disability
Muscular Dystrophy
Leprosy curcd

Cerebral Palsy

Acid attack Victim
Low vision
Deaf
Hard of Hearing
Speech and Language
disability
IntellectualDisabiliy
Specific
Disability
Autism
Disorder
Mental illness
Conditions
Chronic Neurological

Learning

Spectrum

Multiple sclerosis

Thalassemia

Parkinson's disease
Hacmophilia

Sickle Cell disease

(i) not necessary, or
3. Reassessment of disability is:

(Please strike out the disabilities which are not applicabe)

(ii) is recommendcd/after
shall be valid till (DD/MM/YY)
@- cg. Lef/Righ/both arms/lcgs
# - eg. Single eye/both eyes€ - eg. Lcf/Right/both ears

Form -IV
Certificate of Disability

Signaturc/thumb

Name and Scal of Member

impression of the person
whose favour

certificate of disability is

issued

2. The above condition is progressive/non-progressive/likely to improve/not likely to improve.

4. Signature and seàl ofthe Medical Authority.

Date:

ycars

son/wife/daughter of Shri
Date of Birth (DDMM/YY).

Registration No.
Ward/Village/Street

Recent passport sizc
attested otograph
(Shoving face ohly)
the erson with

Name and Seal of Member

disability.

State
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Pernnanent
impairmen/mental
disability (in %)

months, and therefore this certificate

Name and Seal o the
Chairperson

Countersigned by the
Chief Medical Officer

(with seal)
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